
DATES SPA 2013 
 
First Call 2013 
Open Call: Monday December 10, 2013 

Deadline for SPA Proposals submission: Friday January 25, 2013 
Expect response/feedback from SPA Coordinator: Friday February 1, 2013 

Due date for Additional Documents for approved proposals: Tuesday February 12, 2013 
Funds obligation date: Tuesday February 19, 2013 

Expect funds in PCV account by: March 18 - 22, 2013 
 
Second Call 2013 
Open Call: Monday March 25, 2013 

Deadline for SPA Proposals submission: Friday May 3, 2013 
Expect response/feedback from SPA Coordinator: Friday May 10, 2013 

Due date for Additional Documents for approved proposals: Tuesday May 28, 2013 
Funds obligation date: Tuesday June 4, 2013 

Expect funds in PCV account by: July 1 - 5, 2013 
 
Third Call 2013 
Open Call: Monday July 8, 2013 

Deadline for SPA Proposals submission: Friday August 16, 2013 
Expect response/feedback from SPA Coordinator: Friday August 23, 2013 

Due date for Additional Documents for approved proposals: Tuesday September 3, 2013 
Funds obligation date: Tuesday September 10, 2013 

Expect funds in PCV account by: October 14 - 17, 2013 


